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CHILE: HOMBRES 1970-75
EDAD m(x,n) q(x,n) l(x) d(x,n) L(x,n) 5P(x,n) T(x) e(x)

0 0.07886 0.07431 100000 7431 94229 0.92252 6045955 60.46
1-4 0.00323 0.01279 92569 1184 367034 0.98837 5951726 64.30
5-9 0.00090 0.00449 91384 410 455896 0.99580 5584693 61.11

10-14 0.00078 0.00391 90974 355 453983 0.99427 5128796 56.38
15-19 0.00152 0.00756 90619 685 451381 0.99020 4674814 51.59
20-24 0.00242 0.01205 89933 1083 446959 0.98518 4223433 46.96
25-29 0.00356 0.01762 88850 1565 440337 0.97985 3776474 42.50
30-34 0.00460 0.02274 87285 1984 431462 0.97467 3336137 38.22
35-39 0.00568 0.02798 85300 2387 420534 0.96709 2904675 34.05
40-44 0.00774 0.03798 82913 3149 406693 0.95483 2484142 29.96
45-49 0.01081 0.05264 79764 4199 388323 0.93797 2077448 26.04
50-54 0.01492 0.07193 75565 5435 364237 0.91440 1689126 22.35
55-59 0.02113 0.10033 70130 7036 333059 0.88205 1324888 18.89
60-64 0.02954 0.13754 63094 8678 293774 0.83795 991830 15.72
65-69 0.04210 0.19047 54416 10364 246169 0.77711 698055 12.83
70-74 0.06055 0.26295 44052 11583 191300 0.69700 451886 10.26
75-79 0.08702 0.35734 32468 11602 133336 0.48833 260587 8.03
80+ 0.16397 1.00000 20866 20866 127251 127251 6.10

CHILE: MUJERES 1970-75
EDAD m(x,n) q(x,n) l(x) d(x,n) L(x,n) 5P(x,n) T(x) e(x)

0 0.06582 0.06262 100000 6262 95136 0.9342 6679992 66.8
1-4 0.00288 0.01141 93738 1070 371963 0.9902 6584856 70.3
5-9 0.00069 0.00344 92668 319 462543 0.9969 6212893 67.0

10-14 0.00054 0.00269 92349 248 461124 0.9963 5750350 62.3
15-19 0.00093 0.00464 92101 427 459435 0.9945 5289226 57.4
20-24 0.00128 0.00637 91673 584 456907 0.9926 4829790 52.7
25-29 0.00168 0.00834 91089 760 453546 0.9898 4372883 48.0
30-34 0.00242 0.01205 90329 1088 448926 0.9857 3919337 43.4
35-39 0.00334 0.01655 89241 1477 442512 0.9809 3470411 38.9
40-44 0.00439 0.02170 87764 1905 434057 0.9750 3027899 34.5
45-49 0.00577 0.02845 85859 2443 423189 0.9646 2593842 30.2
50-54 0.00869 0.04250 83417 3546 408219 0.9475 2170653 26.0
55-59 0.01298 0.06286 79871 5021 386803 0.9234 1762434 22.1
60-64 0.01914 0.09132 74850 6835 357162 0.8878 1375631 18.4
65-69 0.02900 0.13521 68015 9196 317083 0.8349 1018468 15.0
70-74 0.04437 0.19969 58819 11746 264729 0.7611 701385 11.9
75-79 0.06729 0.28799 47073 13557 201473 0.5386 436656 9.3
80+ 0.14251 1.00000 33516 33516 235183 . 235183 7.0
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